VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Sorted on best lap time

Group 6
G6-TT4

Practice started at 16:07:46

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/14/2025 15:30

H E N
N H
o B

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color BestTm InLap City/State Group
1 124 Nathan Thompson BSR 1964 Lotus 23B Blue 1:24.424 7 Gainesville GA 6
2 777 Caleb Hamm FF2 1972 Crossle 25f Red/Yellow 1:26.770 6 Lakeway TX 6
3 73 Jeffrey Garrett FF2 1978 Crossle 32F Red 1:27.242 5 Allen TX 6
4 61 John Mihalich FFL 1969 Lotus Type 61 White 1:32.978 6  CraigCO 6
5 02* Jeff Neathery FF1 1969 Winkelmann WDF-1 Red/Black 1:33.274 6 Kingsville MO 6
6 111 Andrea Samudio FF2 1973 Crossle 35f Red/Yellow 1:53.961 7 Sacramento CA 6
7 02 Harry (Doc) Bundy BSR 1962 Lotus 23C Blue 0 Dallas TX 6

Announcements
#02 Blue - No Transponder
President - Steve Coleman Orbits

Chief Steward - David Hopkins

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 6 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G6-TT4 3/14/2025 15:30 .

Practice started at 16:07:46

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day

(124) Nathan Thompson

1 1:34.281 +9.857 16:11:11.961
2 1:31.533 +7.109 16:12:43.494
3 1:28494 +4.070 16:14:11.988
4 1:30.965 +6.541 16:15:42.953
5 1:26.226 +1.802 16:17:09.179
6 1:26.239 +1.815 16:18:35418
7 1:24.424 16:19:59.842

(777) CalebHamm

1 1:57.377 +30.607 16:11:32.979
2 1:29.793 +3.023 16:13:02.772
3 1:28.384 +1.614 16:14:31.156
4 1:28.204 +1.434 16:15:59.360
5 1:31.593 +4.823 16:17:30.953
6 1:26.770 16:18:57.723
7 1:30.544 +3.774 16:20:28.267
8 1:26.873 +0.103 16:21:55.140
9 1:28.706 +1.936 16:23:23.846
(73) Jeffrey Garrett
1 1:33.111 +5.869 16:10:56.251
2 1:32.182 +4.940 16:12:28433
3 1:29.497 +2.255 16:13:57.930
4 1:30.231 +2.989 16:15:28.161
5 1:27.242 16:16:55.403
p6 2:30.259 +1:03.017 16:19:25.662
7 1:34.232 +6.990 16:20:59.894
8 1:28.817 +1.575 16:22:28.711

(61) John Mihalich

1 1:34.942 +1.964 16:10:59.314
2 1:33.595 +0.617 16:12:32.909
3 1:36.684 +3.706 16:14:09.593
4 1:37.5695 +4.617 16:15:47.188
5 1:33.447 +0.469 16:17:20.635
6 1:32.978 16:18:53.613
7 1:35.110 +2.132 16:20:28.723
8 1:43420 +10.442 16:22:12.143
(02*) Jeff Neathery
1 1:36.064 +2.790 16:10:59.770
2 1:34.676 +1.402 16:12:34.446
3 1:35.638 +2.364 16:14:10.084
4 1:37.707 +4.433 16:15:47.791
5 1:33.409 +0.135 16:17:21.200
6 1:33.274 16:18:54.474
7 1:34.831 +1.557 16:20:29.305
8 1:34.542 +1.268 16:22:03.847
9 1:34418 +1.144 16:23:38.265

(111)Andrea Samudio

1 2:10.589 +16.628 16:11:51.640
2 2:03173 +9.212 16:13:54.813
3 2:03.123 +9.162 16:15:57.936
4 1:59.872 +5.911 16:17:57.808
5 2:00558 +6.597 16:19:58.366
6 1:54.498 +0.537 16:21:52.864
7 1:53.961 16:23:46.825
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 6 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

G6-TT4 3/14/2025 15:30 .
Practice started at 16:07:46

Competitors Laps

Jeffrey Garrett (73) 73 73 73 73 73 73 124 124 777 777

02 61 61 61 124 124 61 777 02 02"
61 02 02 02 61 61 02 61 61

777 124 124 124 02 02 777 02 73

124 777 777 777 777 777 73 73

Jeff Neathery (02%)

John Mihalich (61)

Caleb Hamm (777)

Nathan Thompson (124)

Andrea Samudio (111) M1 1M1 111 111 111 111 111 11
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